

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2515 of 2025****SURAJ SAHU @ KATORA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

02/12/2025	Mr. Anil Kumar Gulati, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the respondent-State. Heard. This case pertains to SC/ST Act, therefore, victim/complainant is required to be heard. The Registry is directed to issue notice to the complainant / father of the deceased informing about pendency of appeal under Section 14-A (2) of SC/ST Act, 1989 for grant of regular bail, filed by the appellant, through SHO of the concerned Police Station. The complainant/ father of the deceased or any person authorized by him may appear before this Court in-person or through video conferencing from concerned District Legal Services Authority (DLSA) or through Help Desk of the High Court on 02.01.2026. List the case on 02-01-2026. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	