



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 2515 of 2025

SURAJ SAHU @ KATORA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

02/01/2026	Ms. Gunja Taram, counsel for the appellant. Mr. DR Minj, Dy. Advocate General and Ms. Anuradha Jain, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent. Complainant/Father of the deceased is present through Video Conferencing from District Legal Services Authority, Korba. He raised strong objection on the appeal filed by the appellant for grant of bail. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	