



2026:CGHC:17373



2026:CGHC:17373

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 2515 of 2025

Suraj Sahu @ Katora S/o Shri Shyam Kishore Sahu Aged About 24 Years R/o Shanti Nagar Balco, District Korba C.G. (Wrongly Written As Shanti Nagar In The Order Sheet), At Present R/o Pipe Line Rampur Basti, Out Post Rampur, District Korba C.G.

... Appellant.

Versus

State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Station House Officer, Police Of Police Station Kotwali Korba, District Korba C.G.

... Respondent.

(cause title downloaded from CIS Periphery)

For Appellant	:	Mr. Anil Kumar Gulati, Advocate.
For State	:	Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. GA.

(Hon'ble Shri Justice Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)

Order on Board

16/04/2026

1. This appeal under Section 14A (2) of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 has been filed by the accused/appellant against the rejection order dated 19.11.2025 passed by the Special Judge SC/ST (PA) Act in Special Case (SCST) No.52/2021 in connection with Crime No.703/2021 registered at Police Station Kotwali, District Korba.



2. At the outset, learned State counsel, as per instructions, would submit that the subject special case pertaining to the instant appeal is almost at the verge of conclusion as the matter is listed for final hearing tomorrow.
3. The aforesaid fact is also conceded by the counsel for the appellant.
4. In view of the aforesaid submissions and considering that the trial has already been completed and the case has been fixed for final arguments before the Special Court tomorrow, this Court does not find it appropriate to entertain the instant appeal at this stage.
5. Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)

Judge

Ajay